
Distribution Division 1 
Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/07/2022 to 31/07/2022 

Annex 1 

Imported Items 
 

No. Tender No. PL No. Item Name Qty. Unit Currency Supplier Total FOB 
Price 

Freight 
 

Local Agent 
Comm. LKR 

Clearing & 
Delivery 
Charges 

LKR 

01 

DD1/P&D/ICB/
2021/016/D 
 
DD1/P&D/A/ 
2022/020 

R05031 Fuse HRC Cartridge Knife 
Edge Type 100A – Size 01 2,000 

Nos. USD 

M/s. Qingdao 
Evershining Import & 
Export Co. Ltd., 
Room No. A2907, Top 
Yihe International, No. 
10, Hongkong Middle 
Road, Qingdao, China 

93,915.00 6,638.37 Nil 310,000.00 
R05041 Fuse HRC Cartridge Knife 

Edge Type 125A – Size 01 25,000 

R05051 Fuse HRC Cartridge Knife 
Edge Type 160A – Size 01 25,000 

R012051 Fuse Pullers for Knife Edge 
Type Fuses 100A – 400A 250 

02 

DD1/P&D/ICB/
2021/036/D 
 
DD1/P&D/A/ 
2022/026 

W07401 Joint Midspan for AAAC 
(ELM) 19/3.76mm 1,000 

Nos. USD 

M/s. Anish Industrial 
Corporation.,  
135, Biplabi Basu Behari 
Basu Road, 2nd Floor, 
Kolkata, 700 001 W B, 
India 

16,380.00 120.00 Nil 110,000.00 
W07601 Joint Non Tension for 

AAAC (ELM) 19/3.76mm 3,000 

03 

DD1/P&D/ICB/
2021/018/D 
 
DD1/P&D/A/ 
2022/025 

H08251 

Moulded Case Circuit 
Breakers 630A (without 
Enclosure) including 
Extended bars, Phase 
barriers, Cable lugs and nuts 
& Bolts as specify in 
Appendix VI-C 

125 

Nos. USD 

M/s. Dalian Ino-Tech 
Co. Ltd., 
Room 502, Unit 1, No. 
9, Zhonglong Park, 
Shahekou District, 
Dalian, Liaonog, China 

63,434.25 1,200.00 386,313.06 785,000.00 

H08301 

Moulded Case Circuit 
Breakers 1000A (without 
Enclosure) including 
Extended bars, Phase 
barriers, Cable lugs and nuts 
& Bolts as specify in 
Appendix VI-C 

50 

Page 1 of 3 
 



No. Tender No. PL No. Item Name Qty. Unit Currency Supplier Total FOB 
Price 

Freight 
 

Local Agent 
Comm. LKR 

Clearing & 
Delivery 
Charges 

LKR 

04 

DD1/P&D/ICB/
2021/021/D-R 
 
DD1/P&D/A/ 
2022/032 

H04211 Fuse Switch Disconnector 
Insulated 4 Pole 125A 2,000 

Nos. USD 

M/s. Asiatic Electrical & 
Switchgear (Pvt) Ltd., 
E-21, Upper Ground 
Floor, Naraina Vihar, 
New Delhi-110028, 
India 

260,000.00 6,300.00 Nil 2,333,500.00 
H04211 Fuse Switch Disconnector 

Insulated 4 Pole 160A 2,000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Page 2 of 3 
 



 
Ceylon Electricity Board – Distribution Division 01 

Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/07/2022 to 31/07/2022 
Annex II 

Local Items 
 

No Tender No PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Supplier Unit Price 
LKR 

Delivery 
Charges 

Total Price 
LKR 

1 
DD1/P&D/NCB/2022/ 
011/D 
DD1/P&D/A/2022/032 

K12351 
Meter Enclosure 
Steel - Bulk Supply 
- Type C 

130 

Nos. 

M/s. Electro Metal 
Pressings (Pvt) 
Ltd., 
Lot 26, Templeburg 
Industrial Estate, 
Panagoda 
 

65,360.00 

846,100.00 28,950,900.00 

K12371 
Meter Enclosure 
Steel - Bulk Supply 
- Type D 

300 65,360.00 

 
 

 

Page 3 of 3 
 


